personal information] 

Award of Funding in relation to undertaking the designation programme 
for a new National park in north-east Wales  

1. Award of Funding 

(a) We are pleased to inform you that your Application has been 
successful and funding of up to £1,908,862 (one million, nine 
hundred and eight thousand, eight hundred and sixty-two pounds) 
(“the Funding”) is awarded to you for the Purposes (as defined in 
Condition 4(a)). 

(b) The Funding relates to the period 1 April 2022 to 31 March 

2025.You must claim or have submitted evidence of estimated 
costs incurred up to 31 March of each year before 10 April of each